

**SB0812/883725/1**

BY: Senator Hester

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 812, AS AMENDED

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

On page 14 of the bill, in line 28, strike “**(1)**”.

On page 6 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0812/693322/1), in line 180 of Amendment No. 2, strike the period and substitute a semicolon.

On page 7 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in lines 3 and 7 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike “STRATEGY”.

On page 18 of the bill, in line 30, after “**YEAR,**” insert “**IN A SEPARATE REPORT OR INCLUDED WITHIN A GENERAL BUDGET REPORT,**”.

On page 11 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 18 of Amendment No. 2, strike “Security” and substitute “Technology”.

On page 12 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in the third line from the bottom of Amendment No. 2, strike “June” and substitute “October”.

On page 36 of the bill, in line 21, strike “October” and substitute “July”.